Derivative - Class XlI

Past Year JEE Questions

Questions

Quetion: 01

If (1) = 1, f1(1) = 3, then the derivative of f(f(f(x)) + (f(x))Z at x = 1 is :
A.33

B.12
C.9
D.15
Solutions
Solution: 01
Explanation

Given f(1)=1, f(1)=3

Lety = f(F(FON) + (F0)2

On differentiating both sides with respect to x we get,
D = FEEN.FF. FX) + 2509, FX)

Now atx =1,

%l—)yc = FFEM).FE).F() + 2F(1).F(1)

= f'(F).F'().£'(1) + 2.1.5'(7)

= f'(N.£'(N.F'(1)+2.1.F(1)

=3%x3x3 +2x3

=33



